TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Falling Scales Media, LLC | | 107/03/2011 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Little Angels, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Hughes Center Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 205 | |
| City: | Las Vegas | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89169 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85093319 | BIBLE 360 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)280-2056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126492059

Email: trademarks@hearst.com
Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Address Line 1: 300 West 57th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BIBLE360 ASSIGN. RECORDAL |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bridgette Fitzpatrick |
| Signature: | /Bridgette Fitzpatrick/ |
| Date: | 07/15/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=BIBLE360 ASSIGN DOC#page1.tif

00'00'

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Falling Scales Media, LLC**, a Connecticut limited liability company, ("Seller") located at 10 Clemens Court, Rocky Hill Connecticut 06067, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Little Angels, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Buyer") located at One Hughes Center Drive, Suite 205, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the United States trademark application no. <u>85093319</u> for **BIBLE 360** in International Class(es) 009 for "Computer application software for mobile phones and handheld computing devices that display stories from the Bible" (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark.

Executed at Rocky Hill, Connecticut, U.S.A. This 3rd day of July, 2011

FALLING SCALES MEDIA, LLC,

a Conneticut limited lliability company ("Seller")

Full name: Jonathan L.A. Perkins

Capacity: President and CEO

LITTLE ANGELS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer")

By:

Full name: Jennifer Worthington Capacity: President and CEO

RECORDED: 07/15/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0038